To All SoftBank Group Corp. Shareholders:

Masayoshi Son Chairman & CEO SoftBank Group Corp. 1-7-1 Kaigan Minato-ku, Tokyo

Correction of Notice of the 41st Annual General Meeting of Shareholders

SoftBank Group Corp. announces the following correction to "Notice of the 41st Annual General Meeting of Shareholders" as below:

1. Section corrected

Page 13 of "Notice of the 41st Annual General Meeting of Shareholders" Reference Materials for the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders, Proposal 3: Election of Nine Board Directors

2. Correction made to the disclosed information Those corrected are underlined on the following:

<Before correction>

The terms of office of the present nine (9) Board Directors will expire at the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting of Shareholders. It is proposed that nine (9) Board Directors be elected.

Board Director nominees are as follows:

<After correction>

Out of the present nine (9) Board Directors, Ms. Yuko Kawamoto has resigned from the Board of Director as of June 22, 2021, and the terms of office of the eight (8) Board Directors will expire at the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting of Shareholders. It is proposed that nine (9) Board Directors be elected.

Board Director nominees are as follows: